Mûszaki leírás és szerelési útmutató
Pab15-c4, Pab15-10 típusú antenna-
csatlakozóaljzat betétekhez
Leírás
A BVSZ betétes antenna-csatlakozóaljzatok egyedi
és közösségi antennarendszerekhez használhatók.
Az aljzaton két egyenértékû kimenet található, a "7"
Dugasz és az "5" Hüvely, melyekhez TV-készülék

Frequency range: 4 – 850 MHz
Min. diameter of cable for fastening: Ø 5.5 mm
Model designation and technical parameters
Important Information
For assembling the antenna socket You shall need a
cover set Model Pk15-... frame. The product can
also be installed into Pfk15-… surface mounting
frame.
Instructions for Installation
1. Must be assembled and installed only by an
expert.
2. For connecting the socket a min. 120 mm,  and  200
mm long piece of coaxial cable shall protrude from
the wall. Strip the cable’s end as shown in Figure 1.
3. Unscrewing screw "1" , take out cover "2".
4. Unscrew Clamp Screw "8" and fully turn out of
the way Cable Clamp Tab "9".
5. Loosen Cable Fixing Screws "4" so that the coaxial
cable can be placed here conveniently.
6. Fasten the cable by tightening Cable Fixing
Screws "4".
7. Return Cable Clamp Tab "9" to its original position
and fix it with Clamp Screw "8". Make sure that
Cable Clamp Tab "9" holds the cable at its shielding.
8. Place the Antenna Socket Insert "6" into the wall
mounting box and adjust as required. Finally
fasten to wall by tightening the screws pressing
the spikes to the inside of the wall mounting box
and the screws holding the metal frame in place.
9. Place Frame "3" and the Cover "2" on Antenna
Socket Insert "6" and fix it in place by means of
Screw "1" attached to the cover.
H
GB
Kicsatolási Átmenô Bekötés
Típus csillapítás csillapítás módja Véglezárás
Pab15-c4 kb 3.5 dB nincs csillag van
Pab15-10 kb 10 dB 2.5 dB vonali nincs
Pab15-10 kvb 10 dB nincs vonali van
1. ábra / Figure
PRODAX Elektromos
Szerelvénygyártó Rt.
H-1116 Budapest,
Hauszmann Alajos u. 3.
Tel: (80) 201-028
2. ábra / Figure
Output Throughpass Mode of
Model attenuation attenuation connection Termination
Pab15-c4 kb 3.5 dB none starpoint yes
Pab15-10 kb 10 dB 2.5 dB in line no
Pab15-10 kvb 10 dB none in line yes
641116  1/3/06  9:36 AM  Page 1    (Black plate)
Descriere tehnică şi instrucţiuni de
montare pentru prizele de antenă
RTV tip Pab15-c4, Pab15-10
Descriere
Prizele de antenă BVSZ sunt destinate folosirii în
cazul antenelor radio-TV individuale sau colective.
Armătura conţine două ieşiri (o priză şi o mufă)
echivalente (marcate cu "5" şi "7" pe fig. 2) la care
se pot cupla aparate radio sau TV.
Date tehnice
Impedanţă: 75 Ω
Banda de frecvenţă: 4 – 850 MHz
Diametrul minim al cablului: Ø 5,5 mm
Variantele constructive şi parametrii aferenţi
Informaţii privind montarea prizei
Pentru a monta priza de antenă, pe lângă priza
propriu zisă (armătura) mai este nevoie de o ramă
tip Pk–….
Instrucţiuni de montare
1. Pentru montarea prizei solicitaţi ajutorul unei
persoane autorizate!